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B. Sc. Nursing 

Course Summary 
 No. of Courses 

Core Course 30 

Ability Enhancement course - 

Skill Enhancement course - 

Project & Internship 1 

Elective course 3 

Total:   

Non  Gradial Course:  48 

Semester wise Course Summary 
 Core 

Course 

Ability 

Enhancement 

course 

Skill 

Enhancement 

course 

Elective 

course 

Project & 

Internship 

Total 

Sem-I 6   - - 6 

Sem-II 4   - - 4 

Sem-III 4   1 - 4 

Sem-IV 4  -   - 4 

Sem-V 5   1 - 5 

Sem-VI 4    - 4 

Sem-VII 3    - 3 

Sem-VIII -   1 1 1 

TOTAL 35 
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Sl. 

No. 

 

Course 

Code 

 
 
Name of the Subject 

 
 
Credits 

 

Total 

HRS 

 

Total 

Marks 

 
End Term 

Theory/Pract 

ical Exam 

 

Total Hours For 

Examination 

(SA ) 
Sessional 

Assessment 

(CA) 
Continuous 

Assessment 

INTERNAL ASSESSMENT 

 
1 

ENGL 
101 

Communicative 
English THEORY 

 
2 

 
40 

* 
50 

 
25 

 
2 

 
15 

 
10 

 
2 

ANAT 
105 

PHYS 
110 

Applied Anatomy 
Applied Physiology- 

THEORY 

3 
3 

 
60 
60 

 
100 

 
75 

 
3 

 
15 

 
10 

 
3 

SOCI 115 
PSYC 120 

Applied Sociology 
Applied Psychology- 

THEORY 

3 
3 

60 
60 

 
100 

 
75 

3 
 
15 

 
10 

4 
N-NF(I) 
125 

Nursing Foundation I 

THEORY 
6 120 ----- ------- ------ *15 *10 

 

 
5 

 
 

N-NF(I) 
125 

Nursing Foundation I 
Including First Aid 

Module 

SKILL LAB 

Nursing Foundation I 
CLINICAL 

 
2 

 

2 

 
80 

 
160 

 
-- 

 

--- 

 
-- 

 
--- 

 

 
----- 

 
 

*15 

 
 

*1 0 

6 
SSCC(I) 
130 

Self- Study+ Co- 
Curricular 

 
40+40 ---- ----- ---- ----- ----- 

Total  24 720 250  08   

NOTE: 1 Credit theory=1Hr/wk./Semester 

Mandatory Module: First Aid 

1Credit Practical/Skill lab. =2 Hr./wk/Sem SA- Sessional Assessment 

CA-Continuous Assessment.1 Credit Clinical=4Hr/wk./Semester. Internal marks of NSG FON 1 theory &practical will be added to next SEM. 

English 101 college exam 
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Sl.N 

o 

 
Course 

Code 

 

 

Name of the Subject 

 

 

Credits 

 
Total 

Hrs. 

 
Total 

Marks 

 

End Term 

Theory/Practical 

Exam 

 

Total Hours 

For 

Examination 

(SA) 

Sessional 

Assessment 

(CA) 

Continuous 

Assessment 

Internal Assessment 

 
1 

BIOC 
135 

NUTR 
140 

Applied Biochemistry 
Applied Nutrition and 

Dietetics 
Theory 

 

2 
3 

 

40 
60 

 
100 

 

25 
50 

 
3 

 
15 

 
10 

 
2 

N- 
NF(II) 

125 

Nursing Foundation II 
including Health 

Assessment Module 
Theory 

 
6 

 
120 

 
100 

 
75 

 
3 

 
*15 

 
*10 

 

 
3 

 
 

HNIT 

145 

Health /Nursing 
Informatics 

Technology Theory 
Health/Nursing IT 

Skill Lab 

 
2 

 
 

1 

 
40 

 
 

40 

 

 
* 50 

 

 
25 

 

 
2 

 

 
15 

 

 
10 

 

 
5 

 
N- 

NF(II) 

125 

Nursing Foundation II 
Health Assessment 

Module 
SKILL Lab 

Nursing Foundation II 
Clinical 

 
3 

 
4 

 
120 

 
320 

 

 
100 

 

 
50 

 

 
----- 

 

 
*15 

 

 
*10 

6 
SSCC(I 
I) 130 

Self-Study&Co- 
curricular 

--- 40+20 ----- ------- ----- ------ ---- 

Total 21 800 350  08   

Note: mandatory module---health assessment module. Internal marks of previous semester theory and practical of FON will be added to this semester and 

average of the two semester will be taken. 

Mandatory module marks obtained by students out of 10 can be added to continuous assessment total 40/4=1 

HNIT 145- College Examination. 
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S.NO 

 
 

Course Code 

 
Name of the 
Subject 

 
 

Credits 

 
Total 
HRS 

 
 

Total Marks 

 
End Term 

Theory/Practical 

Exam 

Total Hours 

For 
Examination 

(SA ) 
Sessional 

Assessment 

(CA) 
Continuous 

Assessment 

Internal Assessment 

 

 
1. 

 

 
MICR 201 

Applied 
Microbiology and 
Infection Control 
including Safety 

THEORY SKILL 

LAB 

 
 

2 
1 

 
 

40 
40 

 

 
100 

 

 
75 

 

 
3 

 

 
15 

 

 
10 

2. PHAR(I) 205 
Pharmacology I 

THEORY 
1 20 ---- ---- ----  

 

*15 

 
 

*10 
3. PATH (1) 210 

Pathology I 
THEORY 

1 20 ---- ---- ---- 

 
 

4. 

 
 

N-AHN (I) 215 

Adult Health 
Nursing I with 

integrated 
pathophysiology 
including BCLS 

Module 
THEORY 

 
 

7 

 
 

140 

 
 

100 

 
 

75 

 
 

3 

 
 

15 

 
 

10 

5. N-AHN (I) 215 SKILL LAB 1 40 50 25 ----- 15 10 
6. N-AHN (I) 215 CLINICAL 6 480 50 25 ----- 15 10 

7. SSCC (I) 220 
Self-Study/Co- 

Curricular 
--- 20 --- -- ---- ---- ---- 

TOTAL 19 800 300  06   

 

NOTE: Internal marks of Pharmacology I and Pathology I &Genetics will be added to the next semester. MANDATORY 

MODULE: BCLS as part of Adult Health Nursing I 
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S.NO 

 

 

Course Code 

 

 

 

Name of the Subject 

 

 

 

Credits 

 

 

 

Total Hrs. 

 

 

 

Total Marks 

 

 
End Term 

Theory/Practical 

Exam 

 
 

Total Hours 

For 

Examination 

(SA ) 

Sessional 

Assessment 

(CA) 

Continuous 

Assessment 

 

(Internal Assessment) 

 
1 

PHAR (II) 

205 

Pharmacology II including 

fundamentals of 

prescribing modules 

 
3 

 
60 

 

 
100 

 
38 

 

 
3 

 
 

 
*15 

 
 

 
*10 2 

PATH (II) 

210 
Pathology II &Genetics 1 20 25+12 

 

 

3 

 

 
N-AHN(II) 

225 

Adult Health Nursing II 

with integrated 

pathophysiology including 

Geriatric nursing 

+palliative care module 

THEORY 

 

 

7 

 

 

140 

 

 

100 

 

 

75 

 

 

3 

 

 

15 

 

 

10 

4 
N-AHN(II) 

225 
SKILL LAB 1 40 - - 

   

5 
N-AHN(II) 

225 

CLINICAL 
6 480 100 50 35 15 

 
6 

 
PROF230 

Professionalism, 

Professional Values And 

Ethics including bioethics 

 
1 

 
20 

 
*50 

 
*25 

 
2 

 
15 

 
10 

7 
SSCC(II ) 

220 
Self-study/Co-curricular ---- 40 ---- ----- ----- 

  

8 ELECTIVE MODULE 1 20 *100 ----- -----   

Total 19 820 300  08   

 

NOTE: Internal marks of pharmacology I, Pathology I &Genetics in semester III will be added to IV SEM and total weightage remains the same. MANDATORY 

MODULE : 

 Fundamentals of prescribing under Pharmacology II. 

 Palliative Care Module under Adult Health Nursing II. 

ELECTIVE MODULE & PROF230- College Examination 
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S.N O 

 
 
Course Code 

 
 
Name  of the  Subje ct 

 
 
Cr 

 
Total 

Hrs . 

 
Total 

Marks 

 
End Te rm 

The ory/Pract 

ical Exam 

 
Total Hours 

For 

Examination 

(SA ) 

Sessional 

Assessment 

(CA) 

Continuous 

Assessment 

Internal Assessment 

 
 
1 

 
 
N-CHN (I) 301 

Child Health Nursing I Including 
essential new-born care 

(ENBC),FBNC.IMNCI and 
PLS,Modules 

THEORY 

 
 
3 

 
 

60 

 
 

-- 

 
 

-- 

 
 

--- 

 
 

*15 

 
 

*10 

2 N-CHN (I) 301 SKILL LAB 1 40 -- --- ----  
 

*15 

 
 

*10 3 N-CHN (I) 301 CLINICAL 2 160 ---- --- ---- 

4 N-MHN (I) 305 
Mental Health Nursing I 

THEORY 
3 60 - - ---- *15 *10 

5 N-MHN (I) 305 CLINICAL 1 80 - - ---- *15 *10 

 
6 

 

N-COMH 
(I)310 

Community Health Nursing I 
including Environmental Science 

&Epidemiology 

THEORY 

 
5 

 
100 

 
100 

 
75 

 
3 

 
15 

 
10 

7 
N-COMH 

(I)310 
CLINICAL 2 160 100 50 -- 35 15 

 
8 

 
EDUC 315 

Educational Technology/Nursing 
Education 

THEORY 

 
2 

 
40 

 
100 

 
75 

 
3 

 
15 

 
10 

9 EDUC 315 SKILL LAB 1 40 - - ---- - - 

10 N-FORN 320 
Introduction to Forensic Nursing & 
Indian Laws 

1 20 *50 *25 2 *15 10 

11 SSCC(I) 325 Self-Study/Co-Curricular - 20+20 - - ---- - - 
Total 21 800 350  08   

NOTE: Internal marks of child Health Nursing I and Mental Health Nursing I both theory and practical will be added to the next SEM. MANDATORY 
MODULE: Essential New Born Care (ENBC), Facility based New Born Care (FBNBC), IMNCI &PLS as part of Child Health Nursing. 

N-FORN 320- College examination 
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S.N 

 

 
 

Course 

Code 

 

 

 
Name of the Subject 

 

 

 
CR 

 

 
 

Total Hrs. 

 

 

 
Total Marks 

 

 
End Term 

Theory/Prac 

tical Exam 

 

 
Total Hours 

For 

Examination 

(SA ) 

Session 

al Assess 

ment 

 

(CA) 

Continuous 

Assessment 

Internal Assessment 

1. 
N-CHN( II) 

301 

Child Health Nursing II 
THEORY 

2 40 100 75 3 *15 *10 

2. 
N-CHN( II) 

301 
PRACTICAL 1 80 100 50 ---- *15 *10 

3. 
N-MHN( II) 

305 

Mental Health Nursing II 
THEORY 

2 40 100 75 3 *15 *10 

4. 
N-MHN( II) 

305 
PRACTICAL 2 160 100 50 --- *15 *10 

 

5. 

 

NMLE 330 

Nursing Management 
&Leadership 
THEORY 

 

3 
 

60 
 

100 
 

75 
 

3 
 

15 
 

10 

6. NMLE 330 PRACTICAL 1 80 ---- ---- --- ---- ---- 

 
7. 

 

N-MIDW(I) 

/OBGN 335 

Midwifery-Obstetrics & 
Gynaecology(OBG) Nursing I 

including SBA Module 
THEORY 

 
3 

 
60 

 
--- 

 
--- 

 
--- 

 
*15 

 
*10 

8. 
N-MIDW(I) 
/OBGN 335 

SKILL LAB 1 40 ---- -- ----  
 

*15 

 
 

*10 
9. 

N-MIDW(I) 
/OBGN 335 

PRACTICAL 3 240 --- --- --- 

10. SSCC(II) 325 Self-Study/Co-Curricular ---- ----- ---- ---- --- ---- ---- 
11. ELECTIVE MODULE 1 20 *100     

Total 18 820 500  09   

NOTE: Internal marks of Midwifery-Obstetrics & Gynaecology (OBG) Nursing I theory and practical will be added to the next semester. 

MANDATORY MODULE: SBA Module under OBG Nursing I /II (VI/VII Semester) 

ELECTIVE MODULE: College Examination 



SEMESTER VII BSc Nursing 

NSU Institute of Nursing/B.Sc. Nursing- Scheme of Study 

 

Page | 7 

 

 

 

 
 

S.NO 

 
Course 

Code 

 
 

Name of the Subject 

 
 

Credits 

 
Total 

Hrs. 

 
Total 

Marks 

 

End Term 

Theory/Practical 

Exam 

 
Total Hours 

For 

Examination 

(SA ) 
Sessional 

Assessment 

(CA) 
Continuous 

Assessment 

Internal Assessment 

 

1 
N-COMH( 
II) 401 

Community Health 
Nursing II 

THEORY 

 

5 

 

100 

 

100 

 

75 

 

3 

 

15 

 

10 

 

2 
N- 

COMH(II) 

401 

 

PRACTICAL 

 

2 

 

160 

 

100 

 

50 

 

----- 

 

35 

 

15 

 

3 

 

NRST 405 
Nursing Research and 

Statistics 

THEORY 

 

2 

 

40 

 

100 

 

75 

 

3 

 

15 

 

10 

 

4 

 

NRST 405 
 

SKILL LAB 

 

2 
80 

Project 
(40) 

 

--- 

 

--- 

 

---- 

 

--- 

 

- 

 
 

5 

 
NMIDWII 
/OBGN 410 

Midwifery/Obstetrics& 
Gynaecology(OBG) 

Nursing II including Safe 

delivery app module 
THEORY 

 

 
3 

 

 
60 

 

 
100 

 

 
75 

 
 

3 

 

 
*15 

 

 
*10 

6 
NMIDW(II) 

/OBGN 410 
SKILL LAB 1 40 

 
 

100 

 
 

50 

 
---- 

 
 

*15 

 
*10 

7 
NMIDW(II) 
/OBGN 410 

CLINICAL 4 320 

TOTAL 19 800 500  09   

NOTE: Internal marks of Midwifery I Theory and Practical in the previous SEM will be added to this SEM. Total 

weightage remains the same. 

MANDATORY MODULE: Safe Delivery app under OBG Nursing I/II (VI/VII Semester). 
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NOTE: 

INTERNSHIP: ONE SEMESTER==22 WEEKS*48 HOURS/WEEK 

Elective Module: College Examination 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Semester VIII 
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Elective Courses:  
 

A student can select three elective courses out of the following and offer during 4th, 6th and 8th semesters. 
 

Subject Code Topic Credit  Hours  

Elective options  for  IV semester 1 20 

ENSGIV01 Human Values 
1 20 

ENSGIV02 Diabetes Care  1 20 

ENSGIV03 Soft Skills   

Elective options  for  VII semester   

ENSGVI04 CBT 1 20 

ENSGVI05 Personality Development 1 20 

ENSGVI06 Addiction Psychiatry  1 20 

ENSGVI07 Adolescent Health 1 20 

ENSGVI08 Sport Health 1 20 

ENSGVI09 
Accreditation and practice standards 

1 20 

ENSGVI010 Developmental psychology 1 20 

ENSGVI11 Menopausal Health  1 20 

ENSGVI12 Health Economics  1 20 

Elective options  for  VIII semester   

ENSGVIII13 Scientific Writing Skill  1 20 

ENSGVIII14 Lactation Management 1 20 

ENSGVIII15 Sexuality and Health  1 20 

ENSGVIII16 Stress management 1 20 

ENSGVIII17 Job Readiness and employability in health care setting 1 20 

 

 


