Netaji Subhas University, Jamshedpur

## Netají Subhas University, Jamshedpur Jharkhand





**B.Sc Nursing Session: 2021-25 Onwards** 

# B. Sc. Nursing Course Summary

	No. of Courses
Core Course	30
Ability Enhancement course	-
Skill Enhancement course	-
Project & Internship	1
Elective course	3
Total:	
Non Gradial Course:	48

## **Semester wise Course Summary**

	Core Course	Ability Enhancement course	Skill Enhancement course	Elective course	Project & Internship	Total			
Sem-I	6			-	-	6			
Sem-II	4			-	-	4			
Sem-III	4			1	-	4			
Sem-IV	4		-		-	4			
Sem-V	5			1	-	5			
Sem-VI	4				-	4			
Sem-VII	3				-	3			
Sem-VIII	-			1	1	1			
	TOTAL								

#### **Semester-I BSc Nursing**

Sl. No.	Course Code	Name of the Subject	Credits	Total HRS	Total Marks	End Term Theory/Pract ical Exam	Total Hours For Examination	(SA ) Sessional Assessment	(CA) Continuous Assessment
								INTERNAL ASSES	SMENT
1	ENGL 101	Communicative English <b>THEORY</b>	2	40	* 50	25	2	15	10
2	ANAT 105 PHYS 110	Applied Anatomy Applied Physiology- THEORY	3 3	60 60	100	75	3	15	10
3	SOCI 115 PSYC 120	Applied Sociology Applied Psychology- THEORY	3 3	60 60	100	75	3	15	10
4	N-NF(I) 125	Nursing Foundation I THEORY	6	120				*15	*10
5	N-NF(I) 125	Nursing Foundation I Including First Aid Module SKILL LAB	2 2	80 160				*15	*10
		Nursing Foundation I CLINICAL		100					
6	SSCC(I) 130	Self- Study+ Co- Curricular		40+40					
Tot	al		24	720	250		08		

NOTE: 1 Credit theory=1Hr/wk./Semester

Mandatory Module: First Aid

1Credit Practical/Skill lab. =2 Hr./wk/Sem SA- Sessional Assessment

CA-Continuous Assessment.1 Credit Clinical=4Hr/wk./Semester. Internal marks of NSG FON 1 theory &practical will be added to nextSEM.

English 101 college exam

## Semester-II BSc Nursing

Sl.N o	Course Code	Name of the Subject	Credits	Total Hrs.	Total Marks	End Term Theory/Practical Exam	Total Hours For Examination	(SA) Sessional Assessment	(CA) Continuous Assessment
								Internal Assessment	
1	BIOC 135 NUTR 140	Applied Biochemistry Applied Nutrition and Dietetics Theory	2 3	40 60	100	25 50	3	15	10
2	N- NF(II) 125	Nursing Foundation II including Health Assessment Module Theory	6	120	100	75	3	*15	*10
3	HNIT 145	Health /Nursing Informatics Technology <b>Theory</b> Health/Nursing IT <b>Skill Lab</b>	2	40 40	* 50	25	2	15	10
5	N- NF(II) 125	Nursing Foundation II Health Assessment Module SKILL Lab Nursing Foundation II Clinical	3 4	120 320	100	50		*15	*10
6	SSCC(I I) 130	Self-Study&Co- curricular		40+20					
	Total	•	21	800	350		08		

Note: mandatory module---health assessment module. Internal marks of previous semester theory and practical of FON will be added to this semester and average of the two semester will be taken.

Mandatory module marks obtained by students out of 10 can be added to continuous assessment total 40/4=1 HNIT 145- College Examination.

### Semester-III BSc Nursing

S.NO	Course Code	Name of the Subject	Credits	Total HRS	Total Marks	End Term Theory/Practical Exam	Total Hours For Examination	(SA ) Sessional Assessment	(CA) Continuous Assessment
1.	MICR 201	Applied Microbiology and Infection Control including Safety THEORY SKILL LAB	2 1	40 40	100	75	3	Internal Assessme	10
2.	PHAR(I) 205	Pharmacology I <b>THEORY</b>	1	20					
3.	PATH (1) 210	Pathology I THEORY	1	20				*15	*10
4.	N-AHN (I) 215	Adult Health Nursing I with integrated pathophysiology including BCLS Module THEORY	7	140	100	75	3	15	10
5.	\ /	SKILL LAB	1	40	50	25		15	10
6.	N-AHN (I) 215	CLINICAL	6	480	50	25		15	10
7.	SSCC (I) 220	Self-Study/Co- Curricular		20					
	TOTAL		19	800	300		06		

NOTE: Internal marks of Pharmacology I and Pathology I & Genetics will be added to the next semester. MANDATORY

MODULE: BCLS as part of Adult Health Nursing I

#### **SEMESTER IV BSc Nursing**

S.NO	Course Code	Name of the Subject	Credits	Total Hrs.	Total Marks	End Term Theory/Practical	Total Hours For	(SA ) Sessional Assessment	(CA) Continuous Assessment
						Exam	Examination	(Internal Assessment)	
1	PHAR (II) 205	Pharmacology II including fundamentals of prescribing modules	3	60	100	38	3		
2	PATH (II) 210	Pathology II & Genetics	1	20	25+12			*15	*10
3	N-AHN(II) 225	Adult Health Nursing II with integrated pathophysiology including Geriatric nursing +palliative care module THEORY	7	140	100	75	3	15	10
4	N-AHN(II) 225	SKILL LAB	1	40	-	-			
5	N-AHN(II) 225	CLINICAL	6	480	100	50		35	15
6	PROF230	Professionalism, Professional Values And Ethics including bioethics	1	20	*50	*25	2	15	10
7	SSCC(II ) 220	Self-study/Co-curricular		40					
8	ELECTIVE M	ODULE	1	20	*100				
	Total		19	820	300		08		

NOTE: Internal marks of pharmacology I, Pathology I & Genetics in semester III will be added to IV SEM and total weightage remains the same.MANDATORY MODULE:

- Fundamentals of prescribing under Pharmacology II.
- Palliative Care Module under Adult Health Nursing II.

  ELECTIVE MODULE & PROF230- College Examination

#### **SEMESTER V BSc Nursing**

S.NO	Course Code	Name of the Subject	Cr	Total Hrs.	Total Marks	End Term Theory/Pract ical Exam	Total Hours For Examination	(SA ) Sessional Assessment	(CA) Continuous Assessment
								Internal Assessmen	<u>t</u>
1	N-CHN (I) 301	Child Health Nursing I Including essential new-born care (ENBC),FBNC.IMNCI and PLS,Modules THEORY	3	60				*15	*10
2	N-CHN (I) 301	SKILL LAB	1	40					
3	N-CHN (I) 301	CLINICAL	2	160				*15	*10
4	N-MHN (I) 305	Mental Health Nursing I THEORY	3	60	-	-		*15	*10
5	N-MHN (I) 305	CLINICAL	1	80	-	-		*15	*10
<b>16</b>	N-COMH (I)310	Community Health Nursing I including Environmental Science & Epidemiology THEORY	5	100	100	75	3	15	10
7	N-COMH (I)310	CLINICAL	2	160	100	50		35	15
8	EDUC 315	Educational Technology/Nursing Education THEORY	2	40	100	75	3	15	10
9	<b>EDUC 315</b>	SKILL LAB	1	40	-	-		-	-
10	N-FORN 320	Introduction to Forensic Nursing & Indian Laws	1	20	*50	*25	2	*15	10
11	SSCC(I) 325	Self-Study/Co-Curricular	-	20+20	-	-		-	-
	Total		21	800	350		08		

NOTE: Internal marks of child Health Nursing I and Mental Health Nursing I both theory and practical will be added to the next SEM. MANDATORY MODULE: Essential New Born Care (ENBC), Facility based New Born Care (FBNBC), IMNCI & PLS as part of Child Health Nursing.

N-FORN 320- College examination

#### **SEMESTER -VI BSc Nursing**

S.N	Course Code	Name of the Subject	CR	TotalHrs.	Total Marks	End Term Theory/Prac tical Exam	Total Hours For Examination	(SA ) Session al Assess ment	(CA) Continuous Assessment
								Internal A	assessment
1.	N-CHN( II) 301	Child Health Nursing II THEORY	2	40	100	75	3	*15	*10
2.	N-CHN( II) 301	PRACTICAL	1	80	100	50		*15	*10
3.	N-MHN(II) 305	Mental Health Nursing II THEORY	2	40	100	75	3	*15	*10
4.	N-MHN( II) 305	PRACTICAL	2	160	100	50		*15	*10
5.	NMLE 330	Nursing Management &Leadership THEORY	3	60	100	75	3	15	10
6.	NMLE 330	PRACTICAL	1	80					
7.	N-MIDW(I) /OBGN 335	Midwifery-Obstetrics & Gynaecology(OBG) Nursing I including SBA Module THEORY	3	60				*15	*10
8.	N-MIDW(I) /OBGN 335	SKILL LAB	1	40					
9.	N-MIDW(I) /OBGN 335	PRACTICAL	3	240				*15	*10
10.	SSCC(II) 325	Self-Study/Co-Curricular							
11.				20	*100				
	Total		18	820	500		09		

NOTE: Internal marks of Midwifery-Obstetrics & Gynaecology (OBG) Nursing I theory and practical will be added to the next semester.

MANDATORY MODULE: SBA Module under OBG Nursing I/II (VI/VII Semester)

**ELECTIVE MODULE:** College Examination

#### **SEMESTER VII BSc Nursing**

S.NO	Course Code	Name of the Subject	Credits	Total Hrs.	Total Marks	End Term Theory/Practical Exam	Total Hours For Examination	(SA ) Sessional Assessment	(CA) Continuous Assessment
								Internal Asses	sment
1	N-COMH( II) 401	Community Health Nursing II THEORY	5	100	100	75	3	15	10
2	N- COMH(II) 401	PRACTICAL	2	160	100	50		35	15
3	NRST 405	Nursing Research and Statistics THEORY	2	40	100	75	3	15	10
4	NRST 405	SKILL LAB	2	80 Project (40)					-
5	NMIDWII /OBGN 410	Midwifery/Obstetrics& Gynaecology(OBG) Nursing II including Safe delivery app module THEORY	3	60	100	75	3	*15	*10
6	NMIDW(II) /OBGN 410	SKILL LAB	1	40					*10
7	NMIDW(II) /OBGN 410	CLINICAL	4	320	100	50		*15	10
	TOTAL			800	500		09		

NOTE: Internal marks of Midwifery I Theory and Practical in the previous SEM will be added to this SEM.Total weightage remains the same.

MANDATORY MODULE: Safe Delivery app under OBG Nursing I/II (VI/VII Semester).

NOTE: Semester VIII

INTERNSHIP: ONE SEMESTER==22 WEEKS\*48 HOURS/WEEK

Elective Module: College Examination

### **Elective Courses:**

A student can select three elective courses out of the following and offer during 4th, 6th and 8th semesters.

Subject Code	Торіс	Credit	Hours
	Elective options for IV semester	1	20
ENSGI V01	Human Values	1	20
ENSGI V02	Diabetes Care	1	20
ENSGI V03	Soft Skills		
	Elective options for VII semester		
ENSGVI04	CBT	1	20
ENSGVI05	Personality Development	1	20
ENSGVI06	Addiction Psychiatry	1	20
ENSGVI07	Adolescent Health	1	20
ENSGVI08	Sport Health	1	20
ENSGVI09	Accreditation and practice standards	1	20
ENSGVI010	Developmental psychology	1	20
ENSGVI11	Menopausal Health	1	20
ENSGVI12	Health Economics	1	20
	Elective options for VIII semester		
ENSGVIII13	Scientific Writing Skill	1	20
ENSGVIII14	Lactation Management	1	20
ENSGVIII15	Sexuality and Health	1	20
ENSGVIII16	Stress management	1	20
ENSGVIII17	Job Readiness and employability in health care setting	1	20